The PNW of any owner of the M/WBE firm cannot exceed the 

PNW of an “economically disadvantaged” person as measured by the applicable federal standards.  

The Net value of the assets of an individual owner, after total liabilities are deducted must not 

exceed one million, two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000). An individual’s PNW 

does not include the individual’s ownership interest and the individual’s equity in his or her 

primary place of residence or the business they are seeking to certify. An individual’s PNW 

includes his or her share of assets held jointly with the individual’s spouse.